

Comcast of CT/GA/MA/NH/NY/NC/VA/VT, LLC (CPG) 96 Avenue B Williston, Vermont 05495

June 12, 2019

Official Notice to Pole Attachers

Dear Licensee,

As you likely know, Consolidated Communications of Vermont Company, LLC, has agreed to sell its ownership interests in its utility poles to Green Mountain Power Corporation in the Green Mountain Power Service territory. Based upon a targeted closing timeframe of June 21-28th:

- 1. Consolidated Communications and Green Mountain Power specify a target date of June 19, 2019, as the operational date for make ready applications to be fully processed by Green Mountain Power. Make ready applications will be processed as follows;
- i. Any applications actually surveyed with make ready payments received BEFORE June 19, 2019 will remain the responsibility of Consolidated Communications to complete the make ready;
- ii. Any unquoted applications in the survey phase BEFORE June 19, 2019, will remain the responsibility of Consolidated Communications to complete the survey and provide the Form 3s to Green Mountain Power for quote to applicant;
- 2. For any quoted applications where make ready payment has not been received BEFORE June 19, 2019, Consolidated Communications will provide the Form 3s and 4s to Green Mountain Power for a re-quote to the applicant as needed;
- 3. Any applications received ON or AFTER June 19, 2019, will become the responsibility of Green Mountain Power to survey, quote, and complete;
- 4. Effective June 19, 2019, Green Mountain Power and Consolidated Communications hereby advise all applicants for pole attachments to file applications directly with Green Mountain Power at 163 Acorn Ln, Colchester, VT 05446

Sincerely,

License Administration Group Consolidated Communications Incorporated